Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group Prici Lift Tickets

Direct Group . # of Days Price

1 $60.00
$120.00
$180.00
$240.00
$300.00
$360.00
$49.00
$98.00
$147.00
$196.00
$245.00
$294.00

Adult (age 18-69)

Child (age 6-12)
Student (Age 13-17)
Seniors (age 70+)
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5 and Under

+ Please contact your Call Center Specialist at 866.837.2996 to order products and assist in planning your visit to Copper.

» Copper Mountain Resort Lodging guests will receive Secret Pass tickets (formerly called Beeline); guests lodging with other property management
companies will receive Standard tickets.

* To receive these discounted rates products must be ordered and paid for prior to arrival. All lift tickets, lessons, and rentals purchased at the mountain
will be at the “window”

rate.
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Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group Prici ipment Rental

Per Day Pricing

AT Ehioo ezl g atinen Includes 6% Resort Surcharge

ADULT (ages 13 and up) Direct Group Rate

. $20.13
Sport Ski Package

. $33.87
Performance Ski Package

_ $37.47
Demo Ski Package

$27.38
Sport Snowboard Package

$37.47
Demo Snowboard Package

$32.60
Snowblade

$10.59
Helmet

CHILD (ages 12 and younger)
Kids Ski Package $17.92

Kids Snowboard Package $21.12

$10.59
Helmet

All of our rental pick-up and drop off locations are slope-side.
Ski Packages include skis, ski boots and poles. Snowboard packages include snowboard and boots.
No refunds on cancellations made within 48 hours of arrival. Damage protection is available for an additional $3.99 per day and does not cover
loss or theft.

* Please contact your Call Center Specialist at 866.837.2996 to order products and assist in planning your visit to Copper.
» To receive these discounted rates products must be ordered and paid for prior to arrival. All lift tickets, lessons, and rentals purchased at the
mountain will be at the “window” rate.
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Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group

Ski & Ride School

2011/2012 GROUP LESSON PRICING
Includes 6% Resort Surcharge

1 Day

2 Day

3 Day

4 Day

5 Day

Lesson Times

Adult (16+ yrs.)

Full Day Lesson - “Signature 7"

$74.00

$148.00

$222.00

$296.00

$370.00

10am-3pm

Relaxed Start 2 hour classes- 1st time skiers and riders ONLY!

$84.00

9am-11lam, 11am-
1pm, 1:30pm-
3:30pm

Youth (6-15 yrs.)

Full Day Lesson - “Signature 7"

$99.00

$198.00

- $297.00

$396.00

$495.00

9:30am-3pm

Youth (3-5 yrs.)

Full Day Lesson - “Signature 5”

$144.00

$288.00

$432.00

$576.00

$720.00

9:30am-3pm

All lessons Available 11/23/11-4/15/121

pricing includes daily Lift ticket.
Signature 5 - Max 5 students per group guarantee
Signature 7 - Max 7 students per group guarantee

prior due to potential delays in the rental shop.

Adult Full Day Lessons begin at 10:00 AM. All Adult lessons meet in the Center Village

Youth Lessons meet at the School House at the Union Creek base area and begin at 9:30 AM. Check-in begins at 9:00 AM. All Youth
lessons include Lunch & GPS. Parents have the option to pick up their children at 1:00; No change in price
Adults and Youth (6-15 yrs) must purchase a group lift ticket to receive this lesson pricing. All “Signature 5” Youth lesson (3-5 yrs)

Lessons begin promptly at the times listed above. If possible we recommend picking up your rental equipment the evening

Union Creek opens for the 11-12 season on December 16. All lessons scheduled before this date will meet in the Center Village between
the Eagle and Flyer chairlifts. All programming & locations are subject to change and is show condition dependent.

* Please contact your Call Center Specialist at 866.837.2996 to order products and assist in planning your visit to Copper.
» To receive these discounted rates products must be ordered and paid for prior to arrival. All lift tickets, lessons, and rentals purchased at the

mountain will be at the “window” rate.
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Copper Mountain 2011-2012 Group

WOODWARD
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Product

Winter Camp Day
(Ski or Snowboard)

Per Day pricing
Including
Surcharge

Winter Camp Day - lift
ticket not included

Ages

Participant
Requirements

Intermediate and
above

- Wholesale

Woodward

www.woodwardatcopper.com

Equipment
Requirements

Program Duration &
What's included

9am-3:30pm
Daily starting ?7?
includes lunch and lift
ticket

9am-3:30pm

Daily starting??

(Ski or Snowboard) includes lunch

Helmet, Ski or Showboard
gear, on snow clothing, indoor
gym clothing

2pm-3:45pm, 4pm-5:45pm,
6pm-7:45pm daily

1 Hit Wonder Session

Intermediate and
above plus prior
attendance in a 1 Hit
Wonder or Camp
Day.

2pm-3:45pm, 4pm-5:45pm,

Drop in Session 6pm-7:45pm daily

Skate Only session 9.53 All None Helmet 2pm-8pm daily

¢ Please contact 1-866-350-1544 with questions or to book any Woodward at Copper products. In order to receive the above group rates, there must be a
minimum of 10 people in your group, otherwise, retail rates apply.

* Please be sure to bring your confirmation letter and/or Reservation ID # with you to pick up your reservation and check-in.

« If you are arriving the day of your reservation you can pick up your reservation at the Fulfillment desk in the Woodward at Copper Barn.

« If you are arriving prior to the day of your reservation you can pick up your reservation at any Guest Services location as well as the Fulfillment desk in
the Woodward at Copper Barn. You will need to check in 30 minutes early prior to the start time of your Camp Day, One Hit Wonder, or Drop In Session.
» Rental equipment (helmets, skis/snowboards, poles, boots) is available, if nheeded, at many locations throughout Copper Mountain Resort. Woodward
also has pads and skateboards available for rent at the Woodward Barn.

*All Camp day, Drop-in Session and One Hit Wonder session participants are required to be of an intermediate or above skier/snowboarder level and 8
years of age or older.
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Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group

« Please contact our Tubing reservations
department at 866-416-9874 for questions
and to order tubing tickets.

e 10 ticket minimum purchase in order to
receive the above group rates.

e Times & dates subject to change
dependent on weather & conditions.

e Rates include 6% resort surcharge
eInquire about 1-hour Private Tubing
sessions with your Sales Manager

Tubing

Scheduled to open December 2, 2011- Close April 15, 2012

All participants must be 36" or taller-no double riders

‘All Participants: $15.90/hour Regular Season, $21.20/hour Peak *

Tubing is sold in 1 hour increments

Date

Operating Hours

December 2-15, 2011

Friday, Saturday, Sunday
11:00 am-6:00 pm

December 16 — January 7, 2012

11:00 am — 7:00 pm

January 8 — March 9

Sunday thru Thursday: 11:00 am-6:00 pm
Friday and Saturday: 11:00 am-7:00 pm, CLOSED
WEDNESDAY

January 13-15 & February 17-19

Friday thru Monday 11:00 am — 7:00 pm

March 10 - 25

11:00 am-7:00 pm

March 26 — 29

11:00 am-6:00 pm

March 30 - 31

11:00 am-7:00 pm

April 1- April 15

11:00 am-4:00 pm, CLOSED 4/11/12

*Peak Season: 12/26-1/7; 2/18-2/19; 3/10-3/25
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