Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group Pricing

Direct Group	# of Days	Price	
	1	\$60.00	
	2	\$120.00	
Adult (age 18-69)	3	\$180.00	
	4 ·	\$240.00	
	5	\$300.00	
	6	\$360.00	
	1	\$49.00	
	2	\$98.00	
Child (age 6-12) Student (Age 13-17) Seniors (age 70+)	3	\$147.00	
	4	\$196.00	
	5	\$245.00	
	6	\$294.00	
5 and Under	Free		

• Please contact your Call Center Specialist at 866.837.2996 to order products and assist in planning your visit to Copper.

• Copper Mountain Resort Lodging guests will receive Secret Pass tickets (formerly called Beeline); guests lodging with other property management companies will receive Standard tickets.

• To receive these discounted rates products must be ordered and paid for prior to arrival. All lift tickets, lessons, and rentals purchased at the mountain will be at the "window"

rate.





2011/12 Group Rental Equipment	Per Day Pricing Includes 6% Resort Surcharge
ADULT (ages 13 and up)	Direct Group Rate
Sport Ski Package	\$20.13
Performance Ski Package	\$33.87
Demo Ski Package	· \$37.47
Sport Snowboard Package	\$27.38
Demo Snowboard Package	\$37.47
Snowblade	\$32.60
Helmet	\$10.59
CHILD (ages 12 and younger)	
Kids Ski Package	\$17.92
Kids Snowboard Package	\$21.12
Helmet	\$10.59

All of our rental pick-up and drop off locations are slope-side.

Ski Packages include skis, ski boots and poles. Snowboard packages include snowboard and boots.

No refunds on cancellations made within 48 hours of arrival. Damage protection is available for an additional \$3.99 per day and does not cover loss or theft.

- Please contact your Call Center Specialist at 866.837.2996 to order products and assist in planning your visit to Copper.
- To receive these discounted rates products must be ordered and paid for prior to arrival. All lift tickets, lessons, and rentals purchased at the mountain will be at the "window" rate.





Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group Pricing

2011/2012 GROUP LESSON PRICING Includes 6% Resort Surcharge	1 Day	2 Day	3 Day	4 Day	5 Day	Lesson Times
Adult (16+ yrs.)						
Full Day Lesson - "Signature 7"	\$74.00	\$148.00	\$222.00	\$296.00	\$370.00	10am-3pm
Relaxed Start 2 hour classes- 1 st time skiers and riders ONLY!	\$84.00					9am-11am, 11am- 1pm, 1:30pm- 3:30pm
Youth (6-15 yrs.)						
Full Day Lesson - "Signature 7"	\$99.00	\$198.00	\$297.00	\$396.00	\$495.00	9:30am-3pm
Youth (3-5 yrs.)						
Full Day Lesson - "Signature 5"	\$144.00	\$288.00	\$432.00	\$576.00	\$720.00	9:30am-3pm

All lessons Available 11/23/11-4/15/12!!

- Adult Full Day Lessons begin at 10:00 AM. All Adult lessons meet in the Center Village
- Youth Lessons meet at the School House at the Union Creek base area and begin at 9:30 AM. Check-in begins at 9:00 AM. All Youth lessons include Lunch & GPS. Parents have the option to pick up their children at 1:00; No change in price
- Adults and Youth (6-15 yrs) must purchase a group lift ticket to receive this lesson pricing. All "Signature 5" Youth lesson (3-5 yrs) pricing includes daily Lift ticket.
- Signature 5 Max 5 students per group guarantee
- Signature 7 Max 7 students per group guarantee

Lessons begin promptly at the times listed above. If possible we recommend picking up your rental equipment the evening prior due to potential delays in the rental shop.

Union Creek opens for the 11-12 season on December 16. All lessons scheduled before this date will meet in the Center Village between the Eagle and Flyer chairlifts. All programming & locations are subject to change and is snow condition dependent.

- Please contact your Call Center Specialist at 866.837.2996 to order products and assist in planning your visit to Copper.
- To receive these discounted rates products must be ordered and paid for prior to arrival. All lift tickets, lessons, and rentals purchased at the mountain will be at the "window" rate.



Copper Mountain 2011-2012 Group Pricing- Wholesale

Woodward

NOODWAR

www.woodwardatcopper.com

Product	Per Day pricing Including Surcharge	Ages	Participant Requirements	Equipment Requirements	Program Duration & What's included
Winter Camp Day (Ski or Snowboard)	\$ 162.17	Intermediate and above 8 and up			9am-3:30pm Daily starting ?? includes lunch and lift ticket
Winter Camp Day – lift ticket not included (Ski or Snowboard)	\$ 143.09		Helmet, Ski or Snowboard	9am-3:30pm Daily starting?? includes lunch	
1 Hit Wonder Session	\$ 57.23		8 and up		gear, on snow clothing, indoor gym clothing
Drop in Session	\$ 28.61		Intermediate and above plus prior attendance in a 1 Hit Wonder or Camp Day.		2pm-3:45pm, 4pm-5:45pm, 6pm-7:45pm daily
Skate Only session	\$ 9.53	All	None	Helmet	2pm-8pm daily

• Please contact 1-866-350-1544 with questions or to book any Woodward at Copper products. In order to receive the above group rates, there must be a **minimum of 10 people in your group**, otherwise, retail rates apply.

• Please be sure to bring your confirmation letter and/or Reservation ID # with you to pick up your reservation and check-in.

• If you are arriving the day of your reservation you can pick up your reservation at the Fulfillment desk in the Woodward at Copper Barn.

• If you are arriving prior to the day of your reservation you can pick up your reservation at any Guest Services location as well as the Fulfillment desk in

the Woodward at Copper Barn. You will need to check in 30 minutes early prior to the start time of your Camp Day, One Hit Wonder, or Drop In Session. • Rental equipment (helmets, skis/snowboards, poles, boots) is available, if needed, at many locations throughout Copper Mountain Resort. Woodward also has pads and skateboards available for rent at the Woodward Barn.

•All Camp day, Drop-in Session and One Hit Wonder session participants are required to be of an intermediate or above skier/snowboarder level and 8 years of age or older.



WOODWA

Copper Mountain 2011-12 Group Pricing



• Please contact our Tubing reservations department at 866-416-9874 for questions and to order tubing tickets.

• 10 ticket minimum purchase in order to receive the above group rates.

- Times & dates subject to change dependent on weather & conditions.
- Rates include 6% resort surcharge
- •Inquire about 1-hour Private Tubing sessions with your Sales Manager

<u>Tubing</u> Scheduled to open December 2, 2011- Close April 15, 2012			
All participants must be 36" or taller-no double riders			
All Participants: \$15.90/hour Regular Season, \$21.20/hour Peak *			
Tubing is sold in 1 hour increments			
Date Operating Hours			
December 2-15, 2011	Friday, Saturday, Sunday 11:00 am-6:00 pm		
December 16 – January 7, 2012	11:00 am – 7:00 pm		
January 8 – March 9	Sunday thru Thursday: 11:00 am-6:00 pm Friday and Saturday: 11:00 am-7:00 pm, CLOSED WEDNESDAY		
January 13-15 & February 17-19	Friday thru Monday 11:00 am – 7:00 pm		
March 10 - 25	11:00 am-7:00 pm		
March 26 – 29	11:00 am-6:00 pm		
March 30 - 31	11:00 am-7:00 pm		
April 1- April 15	11:00 am-4:00 pm, CLOSED 4/11/12		

*Peak Season: 12/26-1/7; 2/18-2/19; 3/10-3/25





Tubing